. Office of the City Clerk
City of Oakland Oakiand Ciy Hall |
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,

Room 201
Oakland, California 94612

CITY OF OAKLAND

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-0376 Version: 1 Name: CALGRIP 2015

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/7/2015 In control: Meeting of the Oakland City Council
On agenda: 2/3/2015 Final action: 2/3/2015

Title: Subject: California Gang Reduction, Intervention And Prevention (CalGRIP) 2015
From: Human Services Department
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To 1) Accept And
Appropriate A California Gang Reduction, Intervention And Prevention (CalGRIP) Grant From The
California Board Of State And Community Corrections (CBSCC) For S1.5 Million Dollars To Be
Received In Three Annual Allocations For The Time Period Of January 1, 2015 Through December
31, 2017; 2) Amend The Existing Oakland Unite Grant Agreement With The Mentoring Center To
Increase The Grant In An Amount Not To Exceed $180,000, Add Services For Ceasefire Clients, And
Extend The Grant Term Through December 31,2017; 3) Amend The Existing Oakland Police
Department Grant Agreement With California Partnership For Safe Communities To Increase The
Grant In An Amount Not To Exceed $200,000, Add Services For Ceasefire Best Practices, And Extend
The Grant Term Through December 31,2017; 4) Enter Into A New Grant Agreement With Empower
Initiative To Provide Support For Ceasefire Community Outreach And Client Mentoring Efforts In An
Amount Not To Exceed $75,000 For The Time Period Of January 1,2015 Through December 31,2017;
5) Appropriate Funds To Augment Existing Violence Prevention Services In Oakland Police
Department And Human Services Department In An Amount Not To Exceed $970,000 Over The Three
Year Project Period; And Waiving The Request For Proposals/Qualifications Requirements And
Authorizing An Amendment Of The Agreement With Resource Development Associates For
Evaluation Services To Increase Compensation In An Amount Not To Exceed $75,000, Add Additional
Program Evaluation Services, And Extend The Agreement Through December 31, 2017

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. View Supplemental Report.pdf, 3. 85389 CMS

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

2/3/2015 1 * Concurrent Meeting of the Adopted Pass
Oakland Redevelopment
Successor Agency and the City

Council
1/27/2015 1 *Public Safety Committee Approved as Amended the Pass
Recommendation of Staff, and Forward
1/8/2015 1 *Rules & Legislation Committee Scheduled
Subject: California Gang Reduction, Intervention And Prevention (CalGRIP) 2015
From: Human Services Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To 1) Accept And Appropriate A
California Gang Reduction, Intervention And Prevention (CalGRIP) Grant From The California Board Of State And
Community Corrections (CBSCC) For S1.5 Million Dollars To Be Received In Three Annual Allocations For The Time Period
Of January 1, 2015 Through December 31, 2017; 2) Amend The Existing Oakland Unite Grant Agreement With The
Mentoring Center To Increase The Grant In An Amount Not To Exceed $180,000, Add Services For Ceasefire Clients, And
Extend The Grant Term Through December 31,2017; 3) Amend The Existing Oakland Police Department Grant
Agreement With California Partnership For Safe Communities To Increase The Grant In An Amount Not To Exceed

City of Oakland Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 14-0376, Version: 1

$200,000, Add Services For Ceasefire Best Practices, And Extend The Grant Term Through December 31,2017; 4) Enter
Into A New Grant Agreement With Empower Initiative To Provide Support For Ceasefire Community Outreach And Client
Mentoring Efforts In An Amount Not To Exceed $75,000 For The Time Period Of January 1,2015 Through December
31,2017; 5) Appropriate Funds To Augment Existing Violence Prevention Services In Oakland Police Department And
Human Services Department In An Amount Not To Exceed $970,000 Over The Three Year Project Period; And Waiving
The Request For Proposals/Qualifications Requirements And Authorizing An Amendment Of The Agreement With
Resource Development Associates For Evaluation Services To Increase Compensation In An Amount Not To Exceed
$75,000, Add Additional Program Evaluation Services, And Extend The Agreement Through December 31, 2017

City of Oakland Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

